Top of lowa Conference Cross Country Championships

North lowa Area Community College

Mason City, IA

October 15, 2015

Overall Girls Team Results
Place School Total
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25 Osage

55 Westfork

76 Newman Catholic
132 Saint Ansgar

137 Garner-Hayfield-Ventura
144 North lowa

227 Nashua-Plainfield
230 Central Springs
233 Eagle Grove

260 Lake Mills

308 Forest City

308 Bishop Garrigan
356 North Union

Average
20:34.1
21:14.9
21:33.4
22:38.0
22:54.1
22:53.1
24:15.4
24:14.2
24:23.2
24:55.3
25:33.2
25:36.8
27:30.1

Total

102:50.2
106:14.2
107:47.0
113:09.6
114:30.4
114:25.4
121:16.6
121:11.0
121:55.6
124:36.1
127:46.0
128:03.9
137:30.4

Incomplete Teams: Rockford, North Butler, Belmond Klemme

Overall Girls Individual Results

Place
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Name

Megan Mooberry
Taylor Hauser
Ellie Friesen
McKenna Weaver
Alex Byrnes

Talia Rowe

Julia Bobinet
Maya Rowe
Breana Barker
Elizabeth Henrich
Maria Gonzalez
Caitlyn Juhl
Brooke Hovland
Madi Johnson
Brooke Scharper
Grace Henrich
Sheridan Lacoste
Addy Carlson
Maddison Shupe
Cailey Weaver
Kelsie Willert
Meghan Sullivan
Alexis Oppman
Morgan Fritz

Year

12
10

12
10
12
12
11
12
12
11
12
10
10

10

11
12
12
11
10
10

School

Osage

Newman Catholic
Osage

Westfork

Osage

Westfork

Osage

Westfork

Osage

Newman Catholic
Garner-Hayfield-Ventura
Saint Ansgar
North lowa
Osage

Osage

Newman Catholic
Rockford

Saint Ansgar
Westfork
Westfork

Saint Ansgar
Newman Catholic
Central Springs
Lake Mills

Spread
1:26.5
1:10.0
3:05.3
3:39.0
2:11.9
2:48.8
2:21.9
3:46.4
2:49.8
5:49.2
2:08.9
3:144
8:17.1

Time

19:35.2
19:54.7
20:17.2
20:38.1
20:56.9
20:59.2
20:59.2
21:01.3
21:01.7
21:14.1
21:19.4
21:20.7
21:21.0
21:25.1
21:25.7
21:29.2
21:32.6
21:34.1
21:47.5
21:48.1
22:05.6
22:09.0
22:12.7
22:20.0

Pace
6:19
6:25
6:32
6:39
6:45
6:46
6:46
6:46
6:47
6:51
6:52
6:53
6:53
6:54
6:54
6:55
6:57
6:57
7:01
7:02
7:07
7:08
7:09
7:12



25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

Christa Miller
Isabel Derdzinski
Kaylee Hubspeth
Emma Sinnwell
Rylie Smith
Megan Davis

Jana Willard
Jessica Gonnerman
Taylor Nuehring
Amy Fullerton
Olivia Harden
Nicole Upmeyer
Tiarra Jensvold
Morgan Graham
Rebekah Larson
Jenna Konig

Alix Rethman
Kelsey Hovey
Rachel Holst
Kennedy Maske
Kylie Laube
Samantha Helmke
Hannah Wellik
Aricka Oppman
Aubrea Thompson
Samantha Sevley
Ally Trager
Mackenzie White
Stephanie Nettleton
Lily Thompson
Kaylee Cerwinske
Livia Miller

Kaylee Eick

Kylie Juenger

Rian Helland
Morgan Hobbs
Sarah Phelps
Emma Whelan
Hannah Chambers
Caitlin Hyman
Kaylie Fox

Nicole Burgeson
Madison Anderson
Caitlin Sliger
Haley Thompson
Hailey Schmitz
Thone Golwitzer
Brandy Kinnander

12
12
11
10
11
12
11
10
12
12
10

12
12
11
11
11
12
11
10
10
12
10
10
10
12
11
11
10
10
10
10
11
11
11
10

10
11

10
10
12

12
12
10
10

North lowa

North Butler
Garner-Hayfield-Ventura
Nashua-Plainfield
Newman Catholic

North lowa

Eagle Grove

Saint Ansgar

Westfork

Rockford

Rockford
Garner-Hayfield-Ventura
North lowa
Garner-Hayfield-Ventura
Garner-Hayfield-Ventura
Central Springs

Eagle Grove

Bishop Garrigan

Lake Mills

Westfork
Nashua-Plainfield

Eagle Grove
Garner-Hayfield-Ventura
Central Springs

Newman Catholic

North lowa
Belmond-Klemme
Newman Catholic

Forest City

Lake Mills
Nashua-Plainfield
Bishop Garrigan
Nashua-Plainfield

Saint Ansgar

North lowa

Forest City

Saint Ansgar
Garner-Hayfield-Ventura
Nashua-Plainfield

North Butler

North Butler

North Union

Eagle Grove

Central Springs
Belmond-Klemme
Nashua-Plainfield

Forest City

North Union

22:23.2
22:38.1
22:46.2
22:48.6
23:00.0
23:02.9
23:04.6
23:09.5
23:14.5
23:15.6
23:22.0
23:22.8
23:28.5
23:30.7
23:31.3
23:33.7
23:39.9
23:41.6
23:42.2
23:42.6
23:43.7
23:50.2
23:52.4
23:55.2
23:59.7
24:09.8
24:15.1
24:17.0
24:24.2
24:27.8
24:35.0
24:47.7
24:58.8
24:59.7
25:00.4
25:01.0
25:03.9
25:07.7
25:10.5
25:11.1
25:12.1
25:14.7
25:26.5
25:30.3
25:36.4
25:36.6
25:37.9
25:43.6

7:13
7:18
7:20
7:21
7:25
7:26
7:26
7:28
7:29
7:30
7:32
7:32
7:34
7:35
7:35
7:36
7:38
7:38
7:38
7:38
7:39
7:41
7:42
7:42
7:44
7:47
7:49
7:49
7:52
7:53
7:55
7:59
8:03
8:03
8:03
8:04
8:05
8:06
8:07
8:07
8:07
8:08
8:12
8:13
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:17



73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

Harlie Jacobsen

Delaney Molitor Asche

Cassidy Cox
Lexie Schulz

Lexi Berte
Skyler Morphew
Sydney Pederson
Faith Finer
Anna Weaver
Miranda Book
Cassidy Clapper
Caitlyn Owen
Maddie Walter
Claudia Kinnander
Addyson Clark
Cady Steinman
Nicole Manross
Isabelle Davis
Angie Hett
Brooke Davila
Kelsey Peterson
Mia Faugstad
Sonja Rygh
Alyssa Berhow
Alecia Anderson
Brooke Allen
Julia Merrill

12

12
12
10
10
10

11
10
11
10
11
11
12
12
10

12

11

11

12
10

Rockford

Eagle Grove

Lake Mills
Central Springs
Bishop Garrigan
North Union
Forest City

North lowa
Forest City
Bishop Garrigan
Central Springs
Forest City
Forest City

North Union
North Butler
Bishop Garrigan
Nashua-Plainfield
Bishop Garrigan
Central Springs
Saint Ansgar
Belmond-Klemme
Lake Mills

Lake Mills
Belmond-Klemme
Eagle Grove
Eagle Grove
North Union

25:49.2
25:54.4
25:56.9
25:59.1
26:01.3
26:05.6
26:09.8
26:27.9
26:33.1
26:37.3
26:38.2
26:44.8
26:49.6
26:54.7
26:55.7
26:56.0
27:15.3
27:18.8
27:23.5
27:34.8
28:03.9
28:09.2
28:57.6
29:21.8
29:55.3
32:06.5
33:31.8

8:19
8:21
8:22
8:22
8:23
8:24
8:26
8:32
8:33
8:35
8:35
8:37
8:39
8:40
8:41
8:41
8:47
8:48
8:49
8:53
9:02
9:04
9:20
9:28
9:38
10:21
10:48



Top of lowa Conference Cross Country Championships
North lowa Area Community College

Mason City, IA

October 15, 2015

East Division Girls Team Results
Place School Total

25
51
67
100
146
. 147

oupwN e

Osage

Westfork
Newman Catholic
Saint Ansgar
Nashua-Plainfield
Central Springs

Incomplete Teams: Rockford, North Butler

East Division Girls Individual Results
Year

Place Name

1 Megan Mooberry 11
2 Taylor Hauser 12
3 Ellie Friesen 10
4 McKenna Weaver 9
5 Alex Byrnes 12
6 Talia Rowe 10
7 Julia Bobinet 12
8 Maya Rowe 12
9 Breana Barker 11
10 Elizabeth Henrich 12
11 Caitlyn Juhl 11
12 Madi Johnson 10
13 Brooke Scharper 10
14 Grace Henrich 9
15 Sheridan Lacoste 10
16 Addy Carlson 9
17 Maddison Shupe 11
18 Cailey Weaver 12
19 Kelsie Willert 12
20 Meghan Sullivan 11
21 Alexis Oppman 10
22 Isabel Derdzinski 12
23 Emma Sinnwell 10
24 Rylie Smith 11
25 Jessica Gonnerman 10
26 Taylor Nuehring 12
27 Amy Fullerton 12
28 Olivia Harden 10
29 Jenna Konig 11
30 Kennedy Maske 10
31 Kylie Laube 10

Average Total Spread
20:34.1 102:50.2 1:26.5
21:14.9 106:14.2 1:10.0
21:33.4 107:47.0 3:05.3
22:38.0 113:09.6 3:39.0
24:15.4 121:16.6  2:21.9
24:14.2 121:11.0 3:46.4
School Time
Osage 19:35.2
Newman Catholic 19:54.7
Osage 20:17.2
Westfork 20:38.1
Osage 20:56.9
Westfork 20:59.2
Osage 20:59.2
Westfork 21:01.3
Osage 21:01.7
Newman Catholic 21:14.1
Saint Ansgar 21:20.7
Osage 21:25.1
Osage 21:25.7
Newman Catholic 21:29.2
Rockford 21:32.6
Saint Ansgar 21:34.1
Westfork 21:47.5
Westfork 21:48.1
Saint Ansgar 22:05.6
Newman Catholic 22:09.0
Central Springs 22:12.7
North Butler 22:38.1
Nashua-Plainfield 22:48.6
Newman Catholic 23:00.0
Saint Ansgar 23:09.5
Westfork 23:14.5
Rockford 23:15.6
Rockford 23:22.0
Central Springs 23:33.7
Westfork 23:42.6
Nashua-Plainfield 23:43.7

Pace
6:19
6:25
6:32
6:39
6:45
6:46
6:46
6:46
6:47
6:51
6:53
6:54
6:54
6:55
6:57
6:57
7:01
7:02
7:07
7:08
7:09
7:18
7:21
7:25
7:28
7:29
7:30
7:32
7:36
7:38
7:39



32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Aricka Oppman
Aubrea Thompson
Mackenzie White
Kaylee Cerwinske
Kaylee Eick

Kylie Juenger
Sarah Phelps
Hannah Chambers
Caitlin Hyman
Kaylie Fox

Caitlin Sliger
Hailey Schmitz
Harlie Jacobsen
Lexie Schulz
Cassidy Clapper
Addyson Clark
Nicole Manross
Angie Hett
Brooke Davila

10
11
10
11
11
11
10
12
12
12

11
12

12

Central Springs
Newman Catholic
Newman Catholic
Nashua-Plainfield
Nashua-Plainfield
Saint Ansgar
Saint Ansgar
Nashua-Plainfield
North Butler
North Butler
Central Springs
Nashua-Plainfield
Rockford

Central Springs
Central Springs
North Butler
Nashua-Plainfield
Central Springs
Saint Ansgar

23:55.2
23:59.7
24:17.0
24:35.0
24:58.8
24:59.7
25:03.9
25:10.5
25:11.1
25:12.1
25:30.3
25:36.6
25:49.2
25:59.1
26:38.2
26:55.7
27:15.3
27:23.5
27:34.8

7:42
7:44
7:49
7:55
8:03
8:03
8:05
8:07
8:07
8:07
8:13
8:15
8:19
8:22
8:35
8:41
8:47
8:49
8:53



Top of lowa Conference Cross Country Championships

North lowa Area Community College

Mason City, IA
October 15, 2015

West Division Girls Team Results

Place
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Incomplete teams: Belmond-Klemme

West Division Girls Individual Results

Place
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School Total

35 Garner-Hayfield-Ventura

38 North lowa
87 Eagle Grove

106 Lake Mills

132 Forest City

137 Bishop Garrigan
165 North Union

Name

Maria Gonzalez
Brooke Hovland
Morgan Fritz
Christa Miller
Kaylee Hubspeth
Megan Davis

Jana Willard
Nicole Upmeyer
Tiarra Jensvold
Morgan Graham
Rebekah Larson
Alix Rethman
Kelsey Hovey
Rachel Holst
Samantha Helmke
Hannah Wellik
Samantha Sevley
Ally Trager
Stephanie Nettleton
Lily Thompson
Livia Miller

Rian Helland
Morgan Hobbs
Emma Whelan
Nicole Burgeson
Madison Anderson
Haley Thompson
Thone Golwitzer
Brandy Kinnander

Year
12
12
10
12
11
12
11
9
12
12
11
11
12
11
12
10
12
11
10
10
10
11
10
10
10
12
12
10
10

Average Total

22:54.1 114:30.4
22:53.1 114:25.4
24:23.2 121:55.6
24:55.3 124:36.1
25:33.2 127:46.0
25:36.8 128:03.9
27:30.1 137:30.4

School

Garner-Hayfield-Ventura
North lowa

Lake Mills

North lowa
Garner-Hayfield-Ventura
North lowa

Eagle Grove
Garner-Hayfield-Ventura
North lowa
Garner-Hayfield-Ventura
Garner-Hayfield-Ventura
Eagle Grove

Bishop Garrigan

Lake Mills

Eagle Grove
Garner-Hayfield-Ventura
North lowa
Belmond-Klemme
Forest City

Lake Mills

Bishop Garrigan

North lowa

Forest City
Garner-Hayfield-Ventura
North Union

Eagle Grove
Belmond-Klemme
Forest City

North Union

Spread
2:11.9
2:48.8
2:49.8
5:49.2
2:08.9
3:14.4
8:17.1

Time

21:19.4
21:21.0
22:20.0
22:23.2
22:46.2
23:02.9
23:04.6
23:22.8
23:28.5
23:30.7
23:31.3
23:39.9
23:41.6
23:42.2
23:50.2
23:52.4
24:09.8
24:15.1
24:24.2
24:27.8
24:47.7
25:00.4
25:01.0
25:07.7
25:14.7
25:26.5
25:36.4
25:37.9
25:43.6

Pace
6:52
6:53
7:12
7:13
7:20
7:26
7:26
7:32
7:34
7:35
7:35
7:38
7:38
7:38
7:41
7:42
7:47
7:49
7:52
7:53
7:59
8:03
8:04
8:06
8:08
8:12
8:15
8:15
8:17



30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Delaney Molitor Asche 9

Cassidy Cox

Lexi Berte

Skyler Morphew
Sydney Pederson
Faith Finer

Anna Weaver
Miranda Book
Caitlyn Owen
Maddie Walter
Claudia Kinnander
Cady Steinman
Isabelle Davis
Kelsey Peterson
Mia Faugstad
Sonja Rygh
Alyssa Berhow
Alecia Anderson
Brooke Allen
Julia Merrill

12
10
10
10
9

9

11
11
10
11
12
10
9

11
9

11
9

12
10

Eagle Grove

Lake Mills

Bishop Garrigan
North Union
Forest City

North lowa
Forest City
Bishop Garrigan
Forest City

Forest City

North Union
Bishop Garrigan
Bishop Garrigan
Belmond-Klemme
Lake Mills

Lake Mills
Belmond-Klemme
Eagle Grove

Eagle Grove
North Union

25:54.4
25:56.9
26:01.3
26:05.6
26:09.8
26:27.9
26:33.1
26:37.3
26:44.8
26:49.6
26:54.7
26:56.0
27:18.8
28:03.9
28:09.2
28:57.6
29:21.8
29:55.3
32:06.5
33:31.8

8:21
8:22
8:23
8:24
8:26
8:32
8:33
8:35
8:37
8:39
8:40
8:41
8:48
9:02
9:04
9:20
9:28
9:38
10:21
10:48



Top of lowa Conference Cross Country Championships

North lowa Area Community College

Mason City, IA
October 15, 2015

Overall Boys Team Results

Place
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School Total

18 Garner-Hayfield-Ventura

46 Eagle Grove
85 Westfork

108 Osage

146 Newman Catholic
161 Forest City

212 Central Springs
227 North Butler

237 Rockford

266 Nashua-Plainfield
314 Bishop Garrigan
329 Belmond-Klemme

Average Total
17:09.7 85:48.3
18:03.0 90:14.7
18:40.3 93:21.2
19:02.3 95:11.1
19:26.2 97:10.9
19:35.7 97:58.3
20:08.1 100:40.3
20:12.2 101:01.0
20:32.3 102:41.2
20:56.0 104:39.6
22:19.2 111:36.0
21:46.1 108:50.2

Spread
1:06.5
0:56.0
2:02.3
1:25.5
1:20.8
1:19.0
1:03.9
1:01.5
3:39.2
2:45.9
5:38.0
1:31.9

Incomplete teams: North Union, Lake Mills, North lowa, Saint Ansgar

Overall Boys Individual Results

Place
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Name

Chase Smith
Reece Smith
Logan Dalbeck
Ray Cataldo

Jake Hansen
Dalton Schaffer
Riley Bauer
Carter Asche
Krister Beal
Derek Brown
McCaulay King
Ben Huftalin
Colton Pickering
Josh Stevens
Brett Maier

Max Mueller
Sam Hassebroek
Gage Behnkendorf
Austin Siegrist
Logan Plagge
Noah Segerstrom
Garrett Maakestad
Justin Reams
Jacob Meier

Year
12

11
10
11
11
10
12
12
11
11
11
12
11
12
11
11
11
11
12
11
11
12
12

School
Garner-Hayfield-Ventura
Garner-Hayfield-Ventura
Garner-Hayfield-Ventura
Garner-Hayfield-Ventura
Westfork

Eagle Grove

North Union

Eagle Grove

Lake Mills
Garner-Hayfield-Ventura
Eagle Grove

Osage

Eagle Grove

Westfork

Eagle Grove

Newman Catholic

North lowa

Eagle Grove
Garner-Hayfield-Ventura
Westfork

Forest City

Osage

Rockford
Garner-Hayfield-Ventura

Time

16:36.8
17:00.4
17:12.3
17:15.5
17:26.7
17:34.2
17:38.0
17:39.8
17:40.7
17:43.3
18:07.5
18:15.9
18:23.0
18:26.2
18:30.2
18:35.3
18:37.7
18:40.6
18:46.1
18:47.8
18:54.0
18:55.6
18:59.0
18:59.5

Pace
5:21
5:29
5:33
5:34
5:37
5:40
5:41
5:42
5:42
5:43
5:51
5:53
5:56
5:57
5:58
5:59
6:00
6:01
6:03
6:03
6:05
6:06
6:07
6:07



25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Isaac Oberfoell

Patrick Vandenavond

Bret Barkema
Gus Walsh

Kameron Rohwedder

Isaac Fettkether
Zach Martinek
Ryan Kenyon
Sammy Seiler
Derek Graham
Nick Matthews
Ryan Theel

Ellis Regan
Skyler Buss
Jacob Schutt
Chase Adams
Austin Lines
Tate Menne
Sam Redinger
Jared Bock
Caleb Lines
Wesley Johnson
Justin Anderson
Brett Marshall
Andrew Longcor
Chris Wagner
Luke Tweeten
Nick Hoppel
Seamus Sullivan
Bryan Schmidt
Alex Swenson
Lucas Garl
Jared Whitinger
Garrett Heagel
Dylan Clipperton
Levi Lubben

Osage

Osage

Westfork

Forest City

North lowa
Newman Catholic
Westfork

Bishop Garrigan
Central Springs
Eagle Grove
Newman Catholic
Forest City
Central Springs
Osage

Newman Catholic
North Butler
Nashua-Plainfield
North Butler
Forest City
Newman Catholic
Nashua-Plainfield
Rockford
Westfork

North Butler
Rockford

Central Springs
Forest City

Osage

Westfork

Saint Ansgar
Osage

Central Springs
Nashua-Plainfield
Central Springs
North Butler
North Butler

19:07.0
19:11.2
19:11.5
19:19.4
19:19.8
19:20.2
19:29.0
19:32.4
19:35.1
19:35.8
19:36.7
19:38.8
19:40.5
19:41.4
19:42.6
19:42.8
19:44.0
19:45.2
19:53.1
19:56.1
20:00.8
20:01.9
20:04.1
20:05.5
20:08.4
20:08.6
20:13.0
20:16.3
20:19.7
20:20.9
20:32.8
20:37.1
20:38.5
20:39.0
20:43.2
20:44.3

6:10
6:11
6:11
6:14
6:14
6:14
6:17
6:18
6:19
6:19
6:19
6:20
6:20
6:21
6:21
6:21
6:22
6:22
6:25
6:25
6:27
6:27
6:28
6:29
6:29
6:30
6:31
6:32
6:33
6:33
6:37
6:39
6:39
6:39
6:41
6:41



Top of lowa Conference Cross Country Championships
North lowa Area Community College

Mason City, IA

October 15, 2015

East Division Boys Team Results

Place School Total Average Total Spread
1. 31 Westfork 18:40.3 93:21.2 2:02.3
2. 41 Osage 19:02.3 95:11.1 1:25.5
3. 67 Newman Catholic 19:26.2 97:10.9 1:20.8
4, 119 Central Springs 20:08.1 100:40.3 1:03.9
5. 132 North Butler 20:12.2 101:01.0 1:01.5
6. 137 Rockford 20:32.3 102:41.2 3:39.2
7. 156 Nashua-Plainfield 20:56.0 104:39.6  2:45.9
Incomplete Teams: Saint Ansgar

East Division Boys Individual Results

Place Name Year School Time

1 Jake Hansen 11 Westfork 17:26.7

2 Ben Huftalin 11 Osage 18:15.9

3 Josh Stevens 11 Westfork 18:26.2

4 Max Mueller 11 Newman Catholic 18:35.3

5 Logan Plagge 12 Westfork 18:47.8

6 Garrett Maakestad 11 Osage 18:55.6

7 Justin Reams 12 Rockford 18:59.0

8 Isaac Oberfoell 10 Osage 19:07.0

9 Patrick Vandenavond 12 Osage 19:11.2
10 Bret Barkema 11 Westfork 19:11.5
11 Isaac Fettkether 9 Newman Catholic 19:20.2
12 Zach Martinek 9 Westfork 19:29.0
13 Sammy Seiler 10 Central Springs 19:35.1
14 Nick Matthews 10 Newman Catholic 19:36.7
15 Ellis Regan 9 Central Springs 19:40.5
16 Skyler Buss 11 Osage 19:41.4
17 Jacob Schutt 9 Newman Catholic 19:42.6
18 Chase Adams 10 North Butler 19:42.8
19 Austin Lines 11 Nashua-Plainfield 19:44.0
20 Tate Menne 9 North Butler 19:45.2
21 Jared Bock 10 Newman Catholic 19:56.1
22 Caleb Lines 10 Nashua-Plainfield 20:00.8
23 Wesley Johnson 10 Rockford 20:01.9
24 Justin Anderson 11 Westfork 20:04.1
25 Brett Marshall 10 North Butler 20:05.5
26 Andrew Longcor 10 Rockford 20:08.4
27 Chris Wagner 11 Central Springs 20:08.6
28 Nick Hoppel 11 Osage 20:16.3
29 Seamus Sullivan 11 Westfork 20:19.7
30 Bryan Schmidt 10 Saint Ansgar 20:20.9

Pace
5:37
5:53
5:57
5:59
6:03
6:06
6:07
6:10
6:11
6:11
6:14
6:17
6:19
6:19
6:20
6:21
6:21
6:21
6:22
6:22
6:25
6:27
6:27
6:28
6:29
6:29
6:30
6:32
6:33
6:33



31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

Alex Swenson
Lucas Garl
Jared Whitinger
Garrett Heagel
Dylan Clipperton
Levi Lubben
Nick Kabela
Thomas Anderson
Jacob Stokes
Dylin Pate
Stephen Ringo
Ben Bierschenk
Joel Carlson
Shaw Hulshizer
Garet Phelps
Dakota Eggers
Luke Parcher
Grady Gaubatz
Thomas Kadera
Carter Pals
Jacob Kukral

11

10

11

12

12
10
10
12
11
11

10

Osage

Central Springs
Nashua-Plainfield
Central Springs
North Butler
North Butler
North Butler
North Butler
Rockford

Central Springs
Newman Catholic
Nashua-Plainfield
Saint Ansgar
Saint Ansgar
Saint Ansgar
Nashua-Plainfield
Rockford
Newman Catholic
Rockford

Central Springs
Nashua-Plainfield

20:32.8
20:37.1
20:38.5
20:39.0
20:43.2
20:44.3
20:48.8
20:52.0
20:53.7
20:54.2
21:37.2
21:46.4
21:54.7
22:07.1
22:19.8
22:29.9
22:38.2
22:45.9
23:11.0
24:02.9
27:00.2

6:37
6:39
6:39
6:39
6:41
6:41
6:42
6:43
6:44
6:44
6:58
7:01
7:04
7:08
7:12
7:15
7:18
7:20
7:28
7:45
8:42



Top of lowa Conference Cross Country Championships

North lowa Area Community College

Mason City, IA
October 15, 2015

West Division Boys Team Results

Place School Total

17

Garner-Hayfield-Ventura

oW e

38 Eagle Grove
85 Forest City
128

129 Bishop Garrigan

Belmond-Klemme

Average Total
17:09.7 85:48.3
18:03.0 90:14.7
19:35.7 97:58.3
21:46.1 108:50.2
22:19.2 111:36.0

Incomplete teams: North Union, Lake Mills, North lowa

West Division Boys Individual Results

Place Name

1 Chase Smith

2 Reece Smith

3 Logan Dalbeck

4 Ray Cataldo

5 Dalton Schaffer
6 Riley Bauer

7 Carter Asche

8 Krister Beal

9 Derek Brown

10 McCaulay King
11 Colton Pickering
12 Brett Maier

13 Sam Hassebroek
14 Gage Behnkendorf
15 Austin Siegrist

16 Noah Segerstrom
17 Jacob Meier

18 Gus Walsh

19 Kameron Rohwedder
20 Ryan Kenyon

21 Derek Graham
22 Ryan Theel

23 Sam Redinger

24 Luke Tweeten

25 Nathan Been

26 Tanner Greenwood
27 Brandon Watne
28 Jake Wick

29 Jacob Welton

30 Ben Fogarty

31 Trevor Darling

w
N

Zach Andrews

Year
12
9
11
10
11
10
12
12
11
11
12
12
11
11
11
11
12
9
12
11
10
10
10
12
11
10
11
11
10
11
10
12

School
Garner-Hayfield-Ventura
Garner-Hayfield-Ventura
Garner-Hayfield-Ventura
Garner-Hayfield-Ventura
Eagle Grove

North Union

Eagle Grove

Lake Mills
Garner-Hayfield-Ventura
Eagle Grove

Eagle Grove

Eagle Grove

North lowa

Eagle Grove
Garner-Hayfield-Ventura
Forest City
Garner-Hayfield-Ventura
Forest City

North lowa

Bishop Garrigan

Eagle Grove

Forest City

Forest City

Forest City
Belmond-Klemme
Forest City
Belmond-Klemme

Lake Mills

Forest City

Bishop Garrigan

Bishop Garrigan
Belmond-Klemme

Spread
1:06.5
0:56.0
1:19.0
1:31.9
5:38.0

Time

16:36.8
17:00.4
17:12.3
17:15.5
17:34.2
17:38.0
17:39.8
17:40.7
17:43.3
18:07.5
18:23.0
18:30.2
18:37.7
18:40.6
18:46.1
18:54.0
18:59.5
19:19.4
19:19.8
19:32.4
19:35.8
19:38.8
19:53.1
20:13.0
20:57.3
21:02.9
21:06.8
21:13.2
21:34.3
21:47.0
21:50.5
21:51.1

Pace
5:21
5:29
5:33
5:34
5:40
5:41
5:42
5:42
5:43
5:51
5:56
5:58
6:00
6:01
6:03
6:05
6:07
6:14
6:14
6:18
6:19
6:20
6:25
6:31
6:45
6:47
6:48
6:50
6:57
7:01
7:02
7:02



33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Jacob Schroeder
Juan Guido

John Zeimet

Eric Vestweber-Boots
Jackson Berte
Andrew Thilges

Chris Grussing

Belmond-Klemme
Belmond-Klemme
Bishop Garrigan
Belmond-Klemme
North lowa
Bishop Garrigan
North Union

22:25.8
22:29.2
23:15.7
23:29.4
25:10.2
25:10.4
27:30.5

7:14
7:15
7:30
7:34
8:07
8:07
8:52



